

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19411/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in RFA No. 44/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

OCL INDIA LTD. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and permission to place  
addl. documents on record)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Choudhary, Adv. for  
M/S Corporate Law GroupUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on 26.10.2010.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master