

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19411/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in RFA No.44/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

OCL INDIA LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, Amendment of Cause Title and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Ray, Adv.  
For M/S Corporate Law Group,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, hearing is adjourned.  
List after three weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master